1
S
F
C
1
0
1
1

Type
(1)
Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
Rated operational
current
θ ≤ 40 °C
AC-1
General use
rating
600 V AC
A A V 50/60 Hz V DC kg
4 N.O. main poles
For connection with built-in cable clamps
160 160 24...60 20...60 0 0 AF116-40-00-11 1SFL427101R1100 2.250
48...130 48...130 0 0 AF116-40-00-12 1SFL427101R1200 2.250
100...250 100...250 0 0 AF116-40-00-13 1SFL427101R1300 2.250
250...500 250...500 0 0 AF116-40-00-14 1SFL427101R1400 2.250
200 175 24...60 20...60 0 0 AF140-40-00-11 1SFL447101R1100 2.250
48...130 48...130 0 0 AF140-40-00-12 1SFL447101R1200 2.250
100...250 100...250 0 0 AF140-40-00-13 1SFL447101R1300 2.250
250...500 250...500 0 0 AF140-40-00-14 1SFL447101R1400 2.250
With bar connections
160 160 24...60 20...60 0 0 AF116-40-00B-11 1SFL427102R1100 2.150
48...130 48...130 0 0 AF116-40-00B-12 1SFL427102R1200 2.150
100...250 100...250 0 0 AF116-40-00B-13 1SFL427102R1300 2.150
250...500 250...500 0 0 AF116-40-00B-14 1SFL427102R1400 2.150
200 175 24...60 20...60 0 0 AF140-40-00B-11 1SFL447102R1100 2.150
48...130 48...130 0 0 AF140-40-00B-12 1SFL447102R1200 2.150
100...250 100...250 0 0 AF140-40-00B-13 1SFL447102R1300 2.150
250...500 250...500 0 0 AF140-40-00B-14 1SFL447102R1400 2.150
(1) For other auxiliary contacts arrangements, please contact your ABB local organization.
Main dimensions mm, inches
30  1.18"
A